Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

can be obtained from the reference drawings located in the back of this manual.  Spare part orders call
1-800-222-2194 and ask for CUSTOMER SERVICE.
FCI Electronics  Manual Part No. 166647-001
Issued: (5/11/98)  Page 8 of 10
Rev. 12/07/06   ECR V10361  Revision F
Figure 4
FCI Electronics  Manual Part No. 166647-001
Issued: (5/11/98)  Page 9 of 10
Rev. 12/07/06   ECR V10361  Revision F
HT-151 MINITEK (AWG 26-30)
 DWG
NO.
DESCRIPTION  DWG NO.  DESCRIPTION
1 HT-02-
001
HANDLE-A 1 20 HT-02-020 LINK 2
2 HT-02-
002
HANDLE-B 1 21 411219 INS CRIMPER  1
3 HT-03-
003
SLIDE BLOCK 1 22 411217 WIRE CRIMPER  1
4 HT-02-
004
RATCHET ROD 1 23 411220 INS ANVIL 1
5 HT-02-
005
HOUSING 1 24 411218 WIRE ANVIL 1
6 HT-02-
006
RATCHET 1 25 HT-02-025 RING RATCHET ROD 2
7 HT-02-
007
SPRING RATCHET 1 26 HT-02-026 SPACER HOUSING 2
8 JT-02-
008
SPACER COLLAR 1 27 HT-03-027 FLOATING SHEAR 1
9 HT-03-
009
SPRING RELEASE 1 28 HT-03-028 ANVIL HOLDER 1
10 HT-02-
010
ADJUST ROD 1 29 HT-O3-O29
HT-03-01D
TERMINAL GUIDE 1
11 HT-
O3-011
LINK PIN-A 1 30 HT-03-030
HT-03-01D
STRIP GUIDE 1
12 HT-02-
012
CENTER PIN 1 31 HT-03-031 SPRING FLOATING
SHEAR
1
13 HT-02-
013
LINK PIN-B 1 32 HT-03-032 WIRE STRIPPER 2
14 HT-02-
014
SHOULDER PIN 1 33 HT-03-033 SPRING STRIPPER 2
15 HT-02-
015
SPRING HANGER  1 34 HT-03-034 ADJUST BALL 1
16 HT-02-
016
SEM TUBULAR
RIVET-A
1 35 HT-03-035 SPRING ADJUST 1
17 HT-02-
017
SEM TUBULAR
RIVET-B
1 36 HT-03-036 SCREW SOC SET
(M 4x4)
1
18 HT-02-
018
STOP RING  2 37 HT-03-037 SCREW SOC HD. CAP
(M 3x15)
1
19 HT-02-
019

1 HT-02-001 HANDLE-A 1 20 HT-02-020 LINK 2
2 HT-02-002 HANDLE-B 1 21 411223 INS CRIMPER 1
3 HT-03-003 SLIDE BLOCK 1 22 411221 WIRE CRIMPER 1
4 HT-02-004 RATCHET ROD 1 23 411224 INS ANVIL 1
5 HT-02-005 HOUSING 1 24 411222 WIRE ANVIL 1
6 HT-02-006 RATCHET 1 25 HT-02-025 RING RATCHET
ROD
2
7 HT-02-007 SPRING
RATCHET
1 26 HT-02-026 SPACER HOUSING 2
8 HT-02-008 SPACER COLLAR 1 27 HT-03-027 FLOATING SHEAR 1
9 HT-03-009 SPRING
RELEASE
1 28 HT-03-028 ANVIL HOLDER 1
10 HT-02-010 ADJUST ROD 1 29 HT-03-029
HT-03-01D
TERMINAL GUIDE 1
11 HT-03-011 LINK PIN-A 1 30 HT-03-030
HT-03-01D
STRIP GUIDE 1
12 HT-02-012 CENTER PIN 1 31 HT-03-031 SPRING FLOATING
SHEAR
1
13 HT-02-013 LINK PIN-B 1 32 HT-03-032 WIRE STRIPPER 2
14 HT-02-014 SHOULDER PIN 1 33 HT-03-033 SPRING STRIPPER 2
15 HT-02-015 SPRING HANGER 1 34 HT-03-034 ADJUST BALL 1
16 HT-02-016 SEM TUBULAR
RIVET-A
1 35 HT-03-035 SPRING ADJUST 1
17 HT-02-017 SEM TUBULAR
RIVET-B
1 36 HT-03-036 SCREW SOC SET
(M 4X4)
1
18 HT-02-018 STOP RING 2 37 HT-03-037 SCREW SOC HD.
CAP (M 3X15)
1
19 HT-02-019 E-C RING 2